Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting Quick Notes: April 7, 2025

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, "the Board," reappointed Ernest Odom to the West Madison Utility District, at the request of Supervisor Karl M. Banks.
- The Board approved Precision Communications as the sole source provider for weather siren software.
- The Board amended an agreement with Winn Management for additional landscaping at the historic Madison County Courthouse, the current Circuit Courthouse, and the Madison Tax Building.
- The Board awarded a bid to US Fire Pump Company for the purchase of two fire trucks.
- The Board approved the final plats for Thornberry (phase 3B), Woodgate (phase 1 A) and the amended plat for Lost Rabbit (phase 4A).
- The Board approved a State Aid Project Program Request for Mount Pilgrim Road Bridge Replacement.
- The Board approved Waggoner Engineering to design improvements to King Ranch Road.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet next on April 21, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton

- --Please download our complimentary app, Madison Supervisors
- --Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government